502000532 07/24/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Takafumi Ishikawa	07/20/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tamron Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	1385, Hasunuma, Minuma-ku, Saitama-shi	
City:	Saitama	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13557074

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 2023935350

 Phone:
 202-638-6666

 Email:
 patent@jhip.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Allen S. Melser

Address Line 1: JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC
Address Line 2: 400 SEVENTH STREET N.W.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P74434US0

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Allen S. Melser

Total Attachments: 1

source=P74434US0_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028627 FRAME: 0794 OP \$40.00 13557074

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA - ASSIGNMENT

(1-5)	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1)	Takafumi ISHIKAWA		
		(2)	+3084814014444444444444444444444444444444		80000
		(3)	***************************************	5101777788888888888888888888888888888888	50000
		••	75775]*********************************		P4 0+0
		(5)		ar	td
	·	•	in consideration of the sum of one doll paid to each of the undersigned, the receip undersigned hereby assigns, transfers an	ar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration t and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the d sets over to	 13 18
(8)	Insert Name of Assignee	(6)	TAMRON CO., LTD.	***************************************	
(7)	Insert Address of Assignee	(7)	of 1385, Hasunuma, Minum	a-ku, Saitama-shi, Saitama, JAPAN	****
(8)	Insert Legal Entity and State or	(8)	a Corporation	of JAPAN	Mare
	Country (e.g., a corporation or citizen of Japan)		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) territories, dependencies and possession	he entire right, title and interest for the Linited States (ls
(9)	Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or	/a\ '		Unit and Camera Furnished with Same,	
	Foreign Application Number		Lens Unit Manufacturing Method	, and Position Detecting Method cuted an application for patent in the United States o	*****
(10)	Insert Date of signing of	***	Sald application having been executed/file	ed on $\frac{\mathrm{July}\ 20}{\mathrm{Jul}}$ (and assign:	₹ od
	Application, or filing date and Serial No., if known		Serial No.		
or any c with such provision United S and hen will not c right to 20004, t United S lo Date	to to execute separate assignment 2) The undersigned agree(s) to continuing or divisional application th Interference. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to me of the international Union for F 4) The undersigned agree(s) to 5) The undersigned hereby autificates resulting from this applicable bey covenants that he has (they bey covenants that he has (they few covenants that he has they few covenants that he had they for they covenants that he had they few covenants that he had they co	ts in connected to the connected as a thereof: execute a site of the connected to the connected and connected and connected and connected the connected and connected the connected and connected and connected and connected and connected the connected and	ection with such applications as the Assig all papers necessary in connection with an and to cooperate with the Assignee in ever ill papers and documents and perform any of industrial Property or similar agreement affirmative acts which may be necessare and request(s) the Commissioner of Patent continuing or divisional applications thereof right to convey the entire interest herein as agree all claims and causes of action for infinal acts of past and future infringement, aw firm of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 further identification which may be necessoredation of this document. Igned on the date(s) opposite the undersignent. Takafumi ISHIKAW typed name	nee may deem necessary or expedient. y interference which may be declared concerning this y way possible in obtaining evidence and going forwa act which may be necessary in connection with clain its. y to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the stand Trademarks to Issue any and all Letters Paten to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interes signed, and that he has (they have) not executed, and ingement of the patent rights assigned herein, including Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. ary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the gred name(s). Taka fum: ISHIKAWA (SEAL Signature	s and ms the strain of the ms
Date _	· Na	me of inve	entor typed name	(SEAL	-)
Date	Na	me of Inv	entor	(SEAL	.)
Date	Na	me of Inve	typed name enter	signature (SEAL	_1
Date _	Na	me of Invi	typed name entor	signature (SEAL	
_			typed name	signature	
Same S	i me execution by the inventor(s)	bly be sign should be	ned before a United States Consul if signe e witnessed by at least two witnesses who		If
	ditional inventor's names and a separate sheet.		Witness Kunia	Wada Kunio WADA	
	•		Witness / shife	uni lateno	- Charles
			LAW OFFICES OF	Toshikuni TATENO	
		· Pf	JACOBSON HOLMAN ROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY CON THE JENIFER BUILDING 400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 2000A	PANY	

JH 5/01 (Copying without deletions permitted)

PATENT REEL: 028627 FRAME: 0795

RECORDED: 07/24/2012